New Delaval Primary School
Newsletter - April 2018

www.newdelavalprimary.sch.uk

= follow us @newdelprimary

Dear Parents/Carers

| do hope everyone enjoyed the Easter break, although the weather was not kind to us! A big

welcome back to all our pupils and especially to our new nursery and pre-school pupils who have joined
us at the start of the summer term.

This summer term is a really busy term, our children will be working extremely hard towards national
tests and end of year assessments which will be taking place in May and June. To support your child,
please ensure that they are in school every single day. Staff are relying on the help and support of
parents/carers to ensure each child achieves their best possible outcome.

Wooler Residential Visit

We have our annual Year 4 residential visit to Wooler taking place in the summer term. Mr Kelly has
arranged a meeting for all parents and carers of children who are taking part in this visit to provide
further information on the timetable of events and to answer any questions you may have. Please come
along to Year 4 on Friday 4th May at 3:30pm. We look forward to seeing you there!

A reminder we have a Bank Holiday on Monday 7th May, school will reopen on Tuesday 8th May at

8:45am.
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Mrs D T Worrall
Headteacher

Warmer Weather

Hopefully we will soon
see better weather!
Please remember to apply sun
cream to your child before coming
to school and please also provide
a sun hat for use
when outdoors.

Summer Menus ge:
2018 [

Please look out for the new
summer menus starting on
8th May.

If you have any comments or suggestions
about the summer menus, please call into
the school office.

School lunch is £2:20 per day and should
be paid in advance.

If you haven't already
done so please sign up to
follow New Delaval

ary o .
Eiieker Primary on Twitter

We “tweet” regularly

showing our followers what is
happening in school. Our twitter feed is
locked so you will need to send a
follower request prior to being granted
permission to follow. Please follow us
on; @newdelprimary

For lots more mformatton'
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NORTHUMBERLAND

SCHOOL HOLIDAY AND TERM DATES 2018/19

|HOLIDAY OR OCCASION OF

DATE ON WHICH SCHOOL

| CLOSURE

WILL CLOSE

DATE ON WHICH SCHOOL

WILL REASSEMBLE

MAY DAY MONDAY 7 MAY 2018

Summer Mid-Term 2018 Friday 25 May 2018 Monday 4 June 2018

Summer 2018 Friday 20 July 2018 Monday 3 Seﬁtember 2018
!=:.—.= — == _______‘._ e
| October Mid-Term 2018 Friday 26 October 2018 Monday 5 November 2018

Christmas/New Year 2018/2019

Friday 21 December 2018

Monday 7 January 2019

!A
s Spring Mid-Term 2019

g
i

Friday 15 February 2019

Monday 25 February 2019

Easter 2019 Friday 5 April 2019 Tuesday 23 Aprl 2019
MAY DAY MONDAY 6 MAY 2019

Summer Mid-Term 2019 Friday 24 May 2019 Monday 3 June 2019

4 Summer 2019 Friday 19 July 2019 Monday 2 September 2019

|+ Monday June 4th 2018
+ Monday 3rd September and Tuesday 4th September 2018

| Please note we have a Teacher Training Days on:




